MATEK E.k.   Friedhofstrasse 41/2   71287 Weissach    Germany       Fax +49-7044-9017816
Email: matek@calipots.com      www.calipots.com    Registration No. HRA 254479   VAT No DE 234 694 543
CALIBRATION   POTS
FOR CORRECT PUMPSETTING, EASY FAULTFINDING
AND REDUCION OF OPERATIONAL COSTS
Matek unique features
1. Designed for the oil- and gas industry, meeting today’s user and contractor’s document
requirements.

6. Dual scale indication for easy volumetric and capacity read-out.
7. The widest range. Calibration gauges with volumes of 2,5 ml (160 ml/hr) to 40L (2,4 m3/hr)
Type designation
  SS   -    V    -    500    -    N    -    N    -    GPH    -    R
Material wetted parts
SS = ss316
XX = other
Material sealing
V = Viton / FKM (standard)
E = EPDM
B = Buna N / NBR
P = PFTE
Volume in ml
2,5 , 5,5, 9, 20, 45, 100,
220, 500, 1000,
2200, 4000, 9000
or  liters e.g. 10L, 20L
Bottom connection
N = NPTF (standard)
F = welded flange 150#
Scales (volumetric-capacity)
no prefix = ml - l/hr (standard)
GPH       = ml - USGPH
GPD       = ml - USGPD
Top connection
N = NPTF (standard)
F = welded flange 150#
Measurement style
no prefix = while emptying
                        (standard)
R            = while filling
MATEK E.k.   Friedhofstrasse 41/2   71287 Weissach    Germany       Fax +49-7044-9017816
Email: matek@calipots.com      www.calipots.com    Registration No. HRA 254479   VAT No DE 234 694 543